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Precinct Registered
Voters Voters Cast % Turnout

County
Marquette County 

Michigan
City of Ishpeming, Precinct 1 2,603 499 19.17%
City of Ishpeming, Precinct 2 2,776 453 16.32%
City of Marquette, Precinct 1 4,127 886 21.47%
City of Marquette, Precinct 2 2,326 559 24.03%
City of Marquette, Precinct 3 3,797 726 19.12%
City of Marquette, Precinct 4 4,484 898 20.03%
City of Negaunee, Precinct 1 3,818 580 15.19%
Champion Township, 
Precinct 1 6 0 0.00%

Chocolay Charter Township, 
Precinct 1 2,661 811 30.48%

Chocolay Charter Township, 
Precinct 2 2,522 791 31.36%

Forsyth Township, Precinct 1 2,770 1,215 43.86%
Forsyth Township, Precinct 2 947 375 39.60%
Forsyth Township, Precinct 3 1,744 268 15.37%
Ishpeming Township, 
Precinct 1 609 78 12.81%

Statement of Votes Cast

Marquette County, Michigan

SOVC for: City Commission for City of Marquette, City Council Member for City of 
Negaunee, City of Negaunee Board of Review Term Ending 11/30/2027, City of Negaunee 

Board of Review Term Ending 11/30/2026, City Board of Light and Power for City of 
Marquette, Chocolay Charter Township Public Safety Millage Proposal, Gwinn Area 

Community Schools Bond Proposal, Ishpeming Public Schools District No. 1 Bond Proposal, 
Powell Township School District No. 12 Operating Millage Proposal, All Districts, All 

Counting Groups
OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

November 04, 2025

General Election
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City Board of Light and Power for City of Marquette (Vote for  1)   

Precinct Tim
es

 C
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County
Marquette County 

Michigan
City of Marquette, Precinct 1 886 4,127 0
City of Marquette, Precinct 2 559 2,326 0
City of Marquette, Precinct 3 726 3,797 0
City of Marquette, Precinct 4 898 4,484 0
Marquette County Michigan 

- Total 3,069 14,734 0

Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0 0
County - Total 3,069 14,734 0
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County
Marquette County 

Michigan
City of Marquette, Precinct 1 270 230
City of Marquette, Precinct 2 160 136
City of Marquette, Precinct 3 215 113
City of Marquette, Precinct 4 247 169
Marquette County Michigan 

- Total
892 648

Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0
County - Total 892 648
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Precinct Ca
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County
Marquette County 

Michigan
City of Marquette, Precinct 1 335 835 1
City of Marquette, Precinct 2 231 527 2
City of Marquette, Precinct 3 357 685 2
City of Marquette, Precinct 4 425 841 4
Marquette County Michigan 

- Total
1,348 2,888 9

Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0 0
County - Total 1,348 2,888 9
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Chocolay Charter Township Public Safety Millage Proposal (Vote for  1)   

Precinct Tim
es

 C
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Marquette County 

Michigan
Chocolay Charter Township, 
Precinct 1 811 2,661 0

Chocolay Charter Township, 
Precinct 2 791 2,522 0

Marquette County Michigan 
- Total 1,602 5,183 0

Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0 0
County - Total 1,602 5,183 0

Precinct Ye
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 No  To
tal
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es

County
Marquette County 

Michigan
Chocolay Charter Township, 
Precinct 1

476 333 809

Chocolay Charter Township, 
Precinct 2

514 276 790

Marquette County Michigan 
- Total

990 609 1,599

Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0 0
County - Total 990 609 1,599
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Precinct Un
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County

Marquette County 
Michigan

Chocolay Charter Township, 
Precinct 1

0

Chocolay Charter Township, 
Precinct 2

0

Marquette County Michigan 
- Total

0

Cumulative
Cumulative 0

Cumulative - Total 0
County - Total 0
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Gwinn Area Community Schools Bond Proposal (Vote for  1)   

Precinct Tim
es

 C
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Marquette County 

Michigan
Forsyth Township, Precinct 1 1,215 2,770 0
Forsyth Township, Precinct 2 375 947 0
Forsyth Township, Precinct 3 268 1,744 0
Sands Township, Precinct 1 307 1,102 0
Skandia Township, Precinct 1 248 750 0
West Branch Township, 
Precinct 1 386 1,427 0

Marquette County Michigan 
- Total 2,799 8,740 0

Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0 0
County - Total 2,799 8,740 0

Precinct Ye
s

 No  To
tal
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es

County
Marquette County 

Michigan
Forsyth Township, Precinct 1 568 646 1,214
Forsyth Township, Precinct 2 133 242 375
Forsyth Township, Precinct 3 123 145 268
Sands Township, Precinct 1 109 197 306
Skandia Township, Precinct 1 67 180 247
West Branch Township, 
Precinct 1

147 239 386

Marquette County Michigan 
- Total

1,147 1,649 2,796

Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0 0
County - Total 1,147 1,649 2,796
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Precinct Un
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County

Marquette County 
Michigan

Forsyth Township, Precinct 1 0
Forsyth Township, Precinct 2 0
Forsyth Township, Precinct 3 0
Sands Township, Precinct 1 0
Skandia Township, Precinct 1 0
West Branch Township, 
Precinct 1

0

Marquette County Michigan 
- Total

0

Cumulative
Cumulative 0

Cumulative - Total 0
County - Total 0



11/10/2025 3:04:06 PMPage: 15 of 18

Ishpeming Public Schools District No. 1 Bond Proposal (Vote for  1)   

Precinct Tim
es

 C
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Marquette County 

Michigan
City of Ishpeming, Precinct 1 499 2,603 0
City of Ishpeming, Precinct 2 453 2,776 0
Ishpeming Township, 
Precinct 1 58 267 0

Marquette County Michigan 
- Total 1,010 5,646 0

Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0 0
County - Total 1,010 5,646 0

Precinct Ye
s

 No  To
tal

 V
ot

es

County
Marquette County 

Michigan
City of Ishpeming, Precinct 1 296 202 498
City of Ishpeming, Precinct 2 269 183 452
Ishpeming Township, 
Precinct 1

27 31 58

Marquette County Michigan 
- Total

592 416 1,008

Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0 0
County - Total 592 416 1,008
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Precinct Un
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Marquette County 
Michigan

City of Ishpeming, Precinct 1 0
City of Ishpeming, Precinct 2 0
Ishpeming Township, 
Precinct 1

0

Marquette County Michigan 
- Total

0

Cumulative
Cumulative 0

Cumulative - Total 0
County - Total 0
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Powell Township School District No. 12 Operating Millage Proposal (Vote for  1)   

Precinct Tim
es

 C
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Marquette County 

Michigan
Champion Township, 
Precinct 1 0 6 0

Ishpeming Township, 
Precinct 1 20 342 0

Powell Township, Precinct 1 240 810 0
Marquette County Michigan 

- Total 260 1,158 0

Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0 0
County - Total 260 1,158 0

Precinct Ye
s

 No  To
tal

 V
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es

County
Marquette County 

Michigan
Champion Township, 
Precinct 1

0 0 0

Ishpeming Township, 
Precinct 1

15 4 19

Powell Township, Precinct 1 132 108 240
Marquette County Michigan 

- Total
147 112 259

Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0 0
County - Total 147 112 259
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Precinct Un
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Marquette County 
Michigan

Champion Township, 
Precinct 1

0

Ishpeming Township, 
Precinct 1

0

Powell Township, Precinct 1 0
Marquette County Michigan 

- Total
0

Cumulative
Cumulative 0

Cumulative - Total 0
County - Total 0


